

Hennepin County Medical Examiner

530 Chicago Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55415



Press Release Report

Sanchez Mendieta, Mario

Case No: 2020-5224

Press Release

Decedent:	Sanchez Mendieta, Mario		
Age:	17 years		
Race:	Hispanic		
Sex:	Male		
City:	Minneapolis	State: MN	Zip: 55409
Date & Time of Injury:	07/23/2020		
Location of Injury:	Chicago Ave & E 35th St Minneapolis, MN 55407		
Date of Death:	07/23/2020		
Time of Death:	6:40PM		
Location of Death:	Hennepin Healthcare - ER 701 Park Avenue (Hennepin Healthcare - ER) Minneapolis, MN 55415		
Comments:	The individual died of multiple gunshot wounds and manner of death is homicide. The Minneapolis Police Department is the investigating agency		